COCKTAILS

DOUBLE KNOT 13
BOURBON, RYE, SWEET VERMOUTH, DRY
VERMOUTH, BITTERS, BARREL STAVE SMOKE

SAILORS HITCH 12
DARK RUM, SPICED RUM, MANGO, PINEAPPLE
SYRUP, LEMON, COFFEE BITTERS

ELDRIDGE TIE 11
GINGER INFUSED TEQUILA, COINTREAU, CITRUS,
YUZU AIR

GRANTCHESTER KNOT 12
REPOSADO TEQUILA, CARPAND ANTICA,
BENADICTINE, ORANGE COGNAC, BITTERS

SINGAPORE SLIP 11
PINEAPPLE AND THYME INFUSED GIN, YUZU,
AMARENA CHERRY

TWO LOVERS KNOT 11
ORANGE VODKA, RASPBERRY, YUZU, CHAMPAGNE
GRIPPING HITCH 12

BOURBON, DEMERARA SYRUP, ORANGE BITTERS,
CHOCOLATE BITTERS, MAPLE FOAM

SAVOY KNOT 12
BOURBON, LEMON SHRUB, HONEY SYRUP, ORANGE
BITTERS, GINGER ALE

MONKEY FIST 11
JUNMAI SAKE, COCONUT, PINEAPPLE SYRUP,
LIME, CHIL!

FARMERS LOOP 11
SHOCHU, RUBY PORT, LIME, GINGER BEER, SHISO

BEER

DRAFT

VICTORY PRIMA PILS 07
EVIL GENIUS EVIL EYE PA 07
YARDS PHILADELPHIA PALE ALE 07
BOTTLE

TIGER 08
ASAHI KURNONAMA 08
HITACHINO NEST YUZU SAISON 12
HITACHINO NEST RED RICE i3
HITACHINO WHITE ALE 11
SAPPORO 07

SAPPORO LIGHT 07



Y THE GLASS

SAKE

SHIRAYUKI "WHITE SNOW" 09
YURI MASSAMUNE 14
HAKKAISAN 19
KUROMATSU HAKUSHIKA “"SPECIALTY" 12
TAKE NO TSUYU "BAMBOO TEARS” 18
SHICHI HON YARI 19
HAKKAISAN "8 PEAKS" 24
SHIRAKABEF-GURA “"WHITE LABEL 13
SUIGEI TOKUBETSU "DRUNKEN WHALE" 18

WAKATAKE ONIKOROSHI "DEMON SLAYER" 25

RED

LIGHT HORSE PINOT NOIR, CALIFORNIA, '13 11
NICOLAS MERLOT, FRANCE, 13 10
CAR MEN AIR CARMENERE, CHILE, '13 12
ZINZILLA ZINFANDEL, CALIFORNIA, '13 e
TOM GORE CABERNET SAUVIGNON, CALIFORNIA, 13 13
UNO KEG MERLOT/CAB, ITALY 13 09
WHITE

AL VERDI PINOT GRIGIO, ITALY, '14 10
1749 SAUVIGNON BLANC, MARLBOROUGH, 14 11
SIX HATS VIOGNIER, SOUTH AFRICA, '14 11

KINGS RIDGE RIESLING, WILLAMETTE VALLEY, 14 12
HIDDEN CRUSH CHARDONNAY, CENTRAL COAST, 14 12

UNO KEG CHARDONNAY, ITALY, '14 09
SPARKLING

SEGURA VIUDAS ROSE CAVA, SPAIN, NV 10
ELIZABET PROSECCO, ITALY, NV 11

TOS0 BRUT, ARGENTINA, NV 11



CHEF'S TASTING MENU 55,
10 SELECTIONS + 1 DESSERT |
1 FROM EACH SECTION '
+ 2 FROM ROBATAYAKI

COLD

OYSTER SHOOTER" 05
SAKE, PONZU

ALBACORE" 08
SCALLION, ONION PONZU, RADISH

JAPANESE CUCUMBER” 04
SESAME, SOY, CHILIES

BEEF TATAKI 08
WHITE S0OY, DAIKON, PEA LEAVES

TUNA*® 11
AVOCADO, CHILI OIL, RICE PEARL

TUNA RICE CRACKER 08
S0Y, CHILI, NORI

SHAVED GREEN SALAD 06
CARROT DRESSING, VEGETABLES, GINGER
HAMACHI 10
SERANNO, SHALLOT-GINGER RELISH

TORO BAGUETTE" 12
TUNA, PICKLED MUSHROOM, WASABI

HEARTS OF PALM SALAD 10

YUZU, SCALLION, RADISH

SPECIALTY SASHIM]

YELLOWTAIL 08
PONZU, SOY-GINGER, FINGER LIME

SALMON 06
SPICY PONZU, SOY GINGER

NANTUCKET BAY SCALLOP 11
WASABI, TEMPURA FLAKE, PRESERVED LEMON
HIRAME 06

PONZU, KOMBU, SCALLION

*CAN NOT BE PREPARED
GLUTEN-FREE



[RISPY

KARAAGE™
DAIKON, KEW Pl MAYO

WINGS™
S0Y, SESAME, CRISPY GARLIC

TEMPURA CHEESE CURDS"®
YUM YUM SAUCE, CILANTRO

KING CRAB"
PONZU, SCALLION, LEMON

TEMPURA SHRIMP TACD"
RADISH, CHILI, AVOCADO

TOFU*
MIZZUNA PESTO, MISO CARAMEL

JIALL

EDAMAME
SALT

EDAMAME DUMPLING*
SAKE, PEA SHOOT, TRUFFLE

GYDZA*®
RELISH, SCALLION, GINGER

SHISHITO PEPPERS
AIOLI, CHILI, LEMON

PASTRAMI BAO BUN®
JAPANESE MUSTARD, BRUSSEL SLAW

DUCK SCRAPPLE BAD BUN*
MAPLE TERIYAKI, CUCUMBER, CHILI

MISO SOUP*
SCALLION, INOKI MUSHROOMS

*CAN NOT BE PREPARED
GLUTEN-FREE

08

07

08

18

09

06

04

(B}

07

06

07

07

04



ROBATAYAXI

VEGETABLES

ENOKI BACON
ASPARAGUS BACON

KING OYSTER MUSHROOM
SHISHITO

ASPARAGUS

MISO EGGPLANT"
JAPANESE SCALLIONS

SEAFOOD

SCALLOP

PRAWN

SWORDFISH MEATBALL"
OCTOPUS

MAHI-MAHI

CRAB CLAW

LOBSTER CLAW

THIGH
GIZZARD
LIVER
WING
BREAST
HEART

*CAN NOT BE PREPARED
GLUTEN-FREE

04
04
04
03
03
04
03

05
06
05
05
04
07
08

04
04
03
03
04
03



ROBATAY A

BELLY

JOWL

PORK SCALLION
TENDERLOIN

SMOKE BACON
JAPANESE SAUSAGE*®

MEAT

SKIRT STEAK
RIB EYE
KOBE BEEF
SHORT RIB*

GAME

QUAIL

LAMB TENDERLOIN
LAMB CHOP
TURKEY

TURKEY MEATBALL"
VENISON

*CAN NOT BE PREPARED
GLUTEN-FREE

03
04
04
05
03
03

04
04
05
04

05
04
06
04
04
06



f1EAT

RIB EYE
HON SHE MIJI, PONZU, HERBS

PORK CHOP
CUCUMBER, PANKO, TONKATSU

SAPPORO CHICKEN
SHISHITO, KING MUSHROOMS, MISO

BEEF SHORT RIB (FOR 2)
LETTUCE, RICE, MISO

HIH

BROILED SEABASS™
TRUFFLE SOY, PEA SHOOTS

S0Y GLAZED SALMON*
ONION PONZU, JALAPEND OIL

SKATE WING®
SCALLION, YUZU, YAKITORI

ROASTED WHOLE FISH
PONZU, SCALLION

JIDES

BACON YAKISOBA
S0Y, CARROTS, CHILI

BLACK COD FRIED RICE"
MIS0 CARAMEL

CRISPY BRUSSEL SPROUTS
SHISHITO, FISH SAUCE, CRISPY RICE

GRILLED MAITAKE MUSHROOM
TERRIYAKI GLAZE, SACALLION, LEMON

SUSHI RICE
SESAME

*CAN NOT BE PREPARED
GLUTEN-FREE

17

48

el

17

2]

07

09

06

06

05



SUSHI/ SASHIM]

EACH

TUNA + S0Y 04
TORO + S0OY + WASABI 07
SHRIMP TATAKI + S0Y 03
SCALLOP + PONZU + YUZU 04
YELLOWTAIL + S0Y + LEMON 04
HIRAME + PONZU + KOMBU 04
YELLOWTAIL TORO + SOY + LEMON 086
SALMON + SOY GINGER 04
UNAGI + EEL SAUCE" 3.5
ALBACORE TORO + ONION PONZU 35
RED SNAPPER + KOMBU + PONZU 04
0COTOPUS + SOY + LEMON® 3.5
EGG OMELET + NORI® o2
GIANT CLAM + SOY + LEMON 05
UNI + S0Y NORI + WASABI 05
IKURA + SOY + NORI + WASABI® 05
JAPANESE MACKAREL + SOY GINGER 04
SPANISH MACKAREL + WASABI 35

ROLLS / HANDROLL

TUNA 07 06
TORO SCALLION 12 07
SHRIMP CALIFORNIA 06 05
SPICY SCALLOP 07 05
YELLOWTAIL SCALLION 06 05
HALIBUT KOMBU 08 0B
BIGEYE TUNA 12 08
SALMON AVOCADO 06 05
SHRIMP TEMPURA* 08B 0B
LOBSTER TEMPURA*® iz} 1l
CUCUMBER AVOCADOD 06 05
BAKED SEABASS* 10 08
SPICY TUNA 08 06
BLUE CRAB (CALIFORNIA) 08 0B
EEL AVOCADOD* 07 06
KING CRAB 7 it

*CAN NOT BE PREPARED
GLUTEN-FREE



JOTTLES

RED

AMARONE, TENUTA FIOREBELLI, VALPOLICELLA, '08 185
CABERNET SAUVIGNON, UPPERCUT, NAPA VALLEY, '13 75
CABERNET SAUVIGNON, JACKSON ESTATE, 93

ALEXANDER VALLEY, '12
CABERNET SAUVIGNON, TRUE MYTH, PASO ROBLES, '13 58

CABERNET SAUVIGNON, GROTH, NAPA VALLEY, '11 150
CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NEWTON, PASO ROBLES, '13 63
CABERNET SAUVIGNON, PASO CREEK, PASO ROBLES, '13 52
CABERNET SAUVIGNON, TOM GORE, CALIFORNIA, '13 52
CABERNET SAUVIGNON, SIMI 'LANDSLIDE', 118

ALEXANDER VALLEY, '10
CARMENERE, APALTAGUA 'ENVERO', COLCHAGUA VALLEY,'12 539

CARMENERE, CAR MEN AIR, CHILI 13 48
GAMAY, DOMAINE FORETAL, BEAUJDLAIS-VILLAGES, '13 46
GRENACHE, JEAN-LUC COLOMBO, RHONE VALLEY, '13 48
MALBEC, ARUMA, MENDOZA, '14 63
MALBEC, DISENO, MENDOZA, '13 44
MALBEC, RUTA 22, MENDOZA, '14 45
MERITAGE, FRANCISCAN 'MAGNIFICAT', NAPA VALLEY, '10 174
MERLOT, CHATEAU STE. MICHELLE "INDIAN WELL", 58
COLUMBIA VALLEY, '11

MERLOT, WOODWARD CANYON 'NELMS ROAD', 74

WASHINGTON, '08
MERLOT, CHATEAU DE BELCIER, COTES DE BORDEAUX, '11 91

MERLOT, CA'MOMI, NAPA VALLEY, '13 63
MERLOT, GUNDLACH BUNDSCHU, SONOMA VALLEY, 10 104
MERLOT, CHATEAU PHELAN-SEGUR 'FRANK PHELAN', 152
BORDEAUX, '08

MERLOT, NICOLAS, FRANCE, '13 40
MERLOT, VILLA POZZ|, SICILY, '13 44
MONTEPULCIAND D'ABRUZZO, COLLEGIATE, ABRUZZI, 40
ITALY, '14

NEGROAMARO, VERSD, SALENTO, '13 52
NERO D'AVOLA, MANDRAROSSA, SICILY, '14 44
PETIT VERDOT, ZINGARI SUPER TUSCAN, ITALY, '12 78
PINOT NOIR, WILDHORSE 'UNBRIDLED', CENTRAL COAST, '12 83
PINOT NOIR, MEOMI, MONTEREY COUNTY, '14 58
PINOT NOIR, CLOUD BREAK, CALIFORNIA, '14 48
PINOT NOIR, MONTOYA, MONTEREY COUNTY, '13 54

PINOT NOIR, DOMAINE DE MARTINOLLES, VIN DE PAYS, 45
LAUDE, '14

PINOT NOIR, LA CREMA, MONTEREY COUNTY, '13 78
PINOT NOIR, LIGHT HORSE, CALIFORNIA, '13 51
PINOT NOIR, BETHEL HEIGHTS, WILLAMETTE VALLEY, '12 104
PINOT NOIR, KIM CRAWFORD, MARLBOROUGH, '13 112



RED CONT.

PINOT NOIR, WALLACE BROOK, WILLAMETTE VALLEY, '13
BB8SANGIOVESE, GINI, CHIANTI, ‘12

SANGIOVESE, VILLA CAFFAGID, CHIANTI CLASSICO, 11
SHIRAZ, MCWILLIAMS, HARVEST, '13

SHIRAZ, HOPE ESTATE, HUNTER VALLEY, '12

SHIRAZ, ST. HALLETT 'FAITH', BAROSSA, '14

SYRAH, MARVELOUS RED, SOUTH AFRICA, '14

SYRAH, QUPE, CENTRAL COAST, '12

TEMPRANILLO, ONTANON RESERVA, RIOJA, '05
TEMPRANILLO, CRUZ DE ALBA, RIBERA DEL DUERD, '12
TEMPRANILLO, VINA HERMINIA, RIDJA, ‘14
TEMPRANILLO, RIDJA VEGA, RIOJA, '14

TINTO DE TORO, VINA MAYOR, TORD, '12

ZINFANDEL, DELOACH, HEALDSBURG, '12

ZINFANDEL, HEALDSBURG RANCHES, HEALDSBURG, '12
ZINFANDEL, ZINZILLA, CALIFORNIA, 13

WHITE
CHARDONNAY, 'THE CALLING', RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY, '13
CHARDONNAY, JOSH, CALIFORNIA, '13

CHARDONNAY, CARAMEL ROAD 'UNOAKED',
MONTEREY COUNTY, '13

CHARDONNAY, DOUBLE T, CALIFORNIA, '13
CHARDONNAY, MER SOLIEL, SANTA LUCIA, '13
CHARDONNAY, TOM GORE, CALIFORNIA, '13
CHARDONNAY, FAR NIENTE, DAKVILLE, '13
CHARDONNAY, KISTLER, SONOMA CDAST, '14
CHARDONNAY, HIDDEN CRUSH, CENTRAL COAST, '14
CHARDONNAY, BYRON, SANTA BARBARA COUNTY, '13
CHENIN BLANC, SIX HATS, SOUTH AFRICA, '13
FRULIAND, LUISA TOCAI, FRUILI, '09
GEWURZTRAMINER, VALCKENBERG, PFALZ, '14
GEWURZTRAMINER, ARESTI, CURICO VALLEY, '12
GRENACHE BLANC, BONPAS, COTES DU RHONE, ‘12
GRUNER VELTLINER, GREEN EYES, AUSTRIA, '13
PINOT GRIGIO, BERTANI, VENETO, '14

PINOT GRIGIO, BRANCOTT ESTATE, MARLBOROUGH, ‘11
PINOT GRIGIO, ALVERDI, ITALY, '14

PINOT GRIS, PIETRA SANTA, CIENEGA VALLEY, '12
RIESLING, HEINZ EIFEL, MOSEL, '13

RIESLING, KINGS RIDGE, WILLAMETTE VALLEY, '14
RIESLING, ROBERT WEIL, RHEINGAU, '11

RIESLING, RUDI WEIST, RHEINHESSEN, '13

52

Bl
44
59
B2
49
54
79
69
48
48
59
79
60
48

69
52
59

48
78
48

160

174
58
80
40
74
67
41
48
52
B2
B4
40
68
48
48
69
4B



WHITE CONT.

SANCERRE, JEAN MARC CROCHET, LOIRE, '14 6B
SAUVIGNON BLANC, JUSTIN, CENTRAL COAST, '14 58
SAUVIGNON BLANC, CHATEAU DE LA VEILLES TOUR, 48
BORDEAUX, 14

SAUVIGNON BLANC, DECIBEL, HAWKE'S BAY, '13 54
SAUVIGNON BLANC, KIM CRAWFORD "SPITFIRE", 90
MARLBOROUGH, ‘14

SAUVIGNON BLANC, NEAL FAMILY, NAPA VALLEY, '13 78
SAUVIGNON BLANC, CASAS PATRONALES, MAULE VALLEY, '14 40
SAUVIGNON BLANC, 1749, MARLBOROUGH, '14 44
SAUVIGNON BLANC, ARONA, MARLBOROUGH, '14 40
SAUVIGNON BLANC, MATANZAS CREEK, SONOMA COUNTY, ‘14 B3
TORRONTES, CALLIA ALTA, TULUM VALLEY '1 54
VERDEJO, LEGARIS, RUEDA, '10 58
VINHO VERDE, CASAL GARCIA, MINHO, NV 40
VIOGNIER, SIX HATS, SOUTH AFRICA, '14 44
VIOGNIER, BONTERRA, MENDOCIND, 12 74
VIOGNIER, SANTA JULIA, MENDOZA, '14 48
VOUVRAY, MICHEL PICARD, LOIRE, ‘12 52
ROSE

NEGRETTE, LIONEL OSMIN & CIE, SOUTHERN FRANCE, '14 55
PINOT NOIR, LUCAS AND LEWELLAN, 66
SANTA BARBARA ESTATE, '14

PINOTAGE, SIX HATS, SOUTH AFRICA, '13 44
TEMPRANILLO, VETIVER, RIOJA, '14 80
SPARKLING

CREMANT, LOUIS ALBRECHT, ALSACE, NV 82
BRUT FRANCIACORTA, BERLUCCHI, ITALY, NV 78

BRUT, TAITTINGER PRESTIGE BLANC, CHAMPAGNE, NV 101
BRUT, VEUVE CLICQUOT 'YELLOW LABEL, CHAMPAGNE, NV 125
BRUT ROSE, VEUVE CLICQUOT, CHAMPAGNE, NV (375ML) 96

BRUT, DOM PERIGNON, CHAMPAGNE, 2004 265
BRUT, MOET IMPERIAL, CHAMPAGNE, NV 105
BRUT, TOSO, ARGENTINA, NV 56
ROSE CAVA, SEGURA VIUDAS, SPAIN, NV 40
PROSECCO, ELIZABET, ITALY, NV 44

PROSECCO, TIZIAND, ITALY, NV 56



HAKKAISAN, NIIGATA (300ML) 52
NIHON SAKARI GOKUN, NADA (720ML) 79
KAMOTSURU NAMA-KAKOI, HIROSHIMA (300ML) 42
MIYOZAKURA, GIFU (300ML) 44
YUKI HONOKA "PURE SNOW", YAMAGATA (300ML) 38
KIKU MASAMUNE TARU "CEDAR AGED", NADA (720ML) 68
TAMAJIMAN YAMAHA GENSHU, TOKYO (720ML) 98
MIYOZAKURA, GIFU (720ML) 93
TAKE NO TSUYU SHU "BAMBOO TEARS", TOHOKU (720ML) 92
KIKUSUI "CHRYSANTHEMUM MIST", NIIGATA (300ML) 48
BIZEN MABOROSHI MUROMACHI, OKAYAMA (300ML) 48
HAKKAISAN "8 PEAKS", NIIGATA (300ML) 78
TAISETSU "ICE DOME", HOKKAIDO (300ML) 42
TAMANO HIKARI "BRILLIANT JADE", KYOTO (300ML) 68
TAISETSU "ICE DOME", HOKKAIDO (720ML) 108
NARUTO TAI GENSHU “SEA BREAM", SHIKOKU (720ML) 93
DEWATSURU "SAKURA EMAKI", AKITA (720ML) 113
WATARI BUNE "FERRY BOAT", KANTO (300ML) 58
WATARI BUNE "FERRY BOAT", KANTO (720ML) 88
SHICHI HON YARI "SEVEN SPEARSMAN®, KINOMOTO (300ML) 72
KIRIN KOSHI NO TAKUMI, NIIGATA (300ML) 48
NANBU BIJIN "SOUTHERN BEAUTY", TOHOKU (300ML) 82
SUIGEI TOKUBETSU "DRUNKEN WHALE", KOCHI (300ML) 45
OTOKOYAMA TOKUBETSU "MAN'S MOUNTAIN", 95

HOKKAIDO (720ML)
GINGA SHIZUKU "DIVINE DROPLETS", YAMAGUCHI (300ML) 98

DASSAI 50 "OTTER FEST", YAMAGUCHI (300ML) 52
BORN "MURDKA NAMA GENSHU", CHUBU (720ML) 167
DASSAI 50 "OTTER FEST", YAMAGUCHI (720ML) 118
MURAI FAMILY "SUGIDAMA", AOMORI (720ML) 74
KIKU MASAMUNE KAHOGURA, NADA (720ML) 96
KIRIN KOSHI HIKARI, NIIGATA (720ML) 144
NANBU BIJIN SHINPAKU, TOHOKU (720ML) 96
YUKI NO BOSHA AKITA KOMACHI, AKITA (720ML) 171
MURAI FAMILY "GENSHU", AOMORI (300ML) 38
HAKUSHIKA "SNOW BEAUTY", HYOGO (300ML) 42
YUKI NO BOSHA "CABIN IN THE SNOW", AKITA (300ML) 54
RIHAKU "DREAMY CLOUDS", SHIMANE (300ML) 37
KIKUSUI "PERFECT SNOW", NIIGATA (300ML) 45
HYOSHO USU "DIAMOND DUST", AKITA (300ML) 64
RIHAKU "DREAMY CLOUDS", SHIMANE (720ML) 75
HANA HOU HOU SHU "BUBBLING BAMBOO ROSE", 56
KINOMOTO (300ML)

HANA HOU HOU SHU , KINOMOTO (300ML) 52
HAKUSHIKA HANA KOHAKU “PLUM JUNMAI®, HYDGO (300ML) 38
NAGARAGAWA HONJOZO SPARKLING NIGORI, 48

KAKAMIGAHARA (300ML)



SAKE CONT.

DASSAI SPARKLING NIGORI, YAMAGUCHI (360ML)
YUZU OMOI, FUSHIMI (SOOML)

MIYOZAKURA PANDA CUP (180ML)

OTOKOYAMA TOKUBETSU JUNMAI (180ML)
KIKUSUI SHINMAI SHINSHU FUNNAGUCHI GREEN (200ML)
KIKUSUI FUNAGUCHI JUKUSEI RED (200ML)
KIKUSUI FUNAGUCHI HONJOZO YELLOW (200ML)
SAKARI BANSHAKU KARAKUCHI (200ML)
AMANOTO (200ML)

HAKUSHIKA TANUKI "RACOON DOG" (200ML)
NEZUMI OTOKO JUNGIN “RAT MAN" (200ML)
OYAJI GOKURAKU "DADDY EYEBALL" (200ML)

74
80
22
22

29
24
24
26
15
25
27



